Williams, but it has had a lasting impact on the privacy rights 

of Americans. See Nix v. Williams, 467 U.S. 431 (1984).  A quick search of federal appellate court 

databases searching for the combined terms of “Nix” and “inevitable discovery” turns up one 

thousand seven hundred and forty-six cases. (1,746)(This does not include any state appellate 

decisions). 

In the absence of further guidance after Nix, federal circuit courts have applied 

meaningfully different standards to try to implement the doctrine. See The Corrosive Effect of 

Inevitable Discovery on the Fourth Amendment, 171 U.